
SI 
No 

6 

2 

3 

4 

1 

Memo No: 356 /JGP 

Name ofthe 

Notice inviting e-Tender No: WB/RNP-II/JGP/NIT-1 (e)/2024-25 3r call of the Office Of The Pradhan Joradih Gram Panchayat, Dandua, Dist.-Purulia invites e-tender for the works detailed in the table below. (Submission of Bid through online) 
List of Schemes: 

work 

OFFICE OF THE JORADIH GRAM PANCHAYAT 
DANDUæA, PURULIA 

Cons of Drain Tetultal to 
Chotu Bundh at Dandua. 
Code: 90348320 

Cons of Drain at Bramhan 
Para Dandua. Code: 
90342524 

Cons of Drain at 
Karmakar Para Alladih. 
Code: 90341278 

Cons of Drain G Mahato 
House toN Bundh at 
Ratanpur. Code: 90340791 

Cons of Drain Bidyasagar House to Sashi House at 
Ratanpur. Code: 90340190 

Cons of Drain Post Office 
to Pry School at Joradih. 
Code: 90336457 

6.Raghunat 
Roccved 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

Tender Cost 
(Rs.) 

Rs 249680.00 

Rs 249680,00 

Rs 249680.00 

Rs 249680.00 

Rs 249680.00 

Rs 249680,00 

NIT NO:- WB/RNP-II/DGP/NIT- 1(e)/2024-25 3d call 

Seal påd ^ignature of the Tenderer. 
... . .. . ... 

Source of 
Fund 

1sth FC 
24-25 

1sth FC 
24-25 

1sth FC 
24-25 

I5h FC 
24-25 

15h FC 
24-25 

ISh FC 
24-25 

Earnest Money 
(Rs.) 

Rs. 4994/-(NEFT 
or RTGS in 

favour of 
Pradhan Joradih 

Panchayat) 

Rs.4994/- (NEFT 
or RTGS in 
favour of 

Pradhan Joradih 
Panchayat) 

Rs.4994/-(NEFT 
or RTGS in 
favour o 

Pradhan Joradih 
Panchayat) 

Rs.4994/-(NEFT 
or RTGS in 
favour of 

Pradhan Joradih 
Panchayat) 

Rs.499 4/-( NEFT 
or RTGS in 
favour of 

Pradhan Joradih 
Panchayat) 

Rs.4994|-(NEFT 
or RTGS in 
favour of 

Pradhan Joradih 
Panchayat) 

Price of 
Technical 

& 

Financial 
Bid 

document 
S and 
other 

annexure 
(Rs.) 

Rs. 1000/. 

Rs. 1000/ 

Rs. I000/ 

Rs. 1000/ 

DATE: 29.08.2024 

Rs. I000/ 

Rs. 1000/. 

Period of 
Completion 

30(Thirty) 
Days from the 

date of 
commenceme 

nt 

30(Thirty) 
Days from the 

date of 
commenceme 

nt 

30(Thirty) 
Days from the 

date of 
commenceme 

nt 

30(Thirty) 
Days from the 

date of 
commenceme 

nt 

30(Thirty) Days from the 
datc of 

commenceme 
nt 

30(Thirty) 
Days from the 

date of 
commenceme 

nt 

PRADHAN 

JORDCRRAHAT 

Eligibility of 
Contractor 

The bona fide contractors 
having sufficient experience 

in execution of similar 
works value not less than 
60% of work in a single 

contract within last 3 (three) 
years. 

The bona fide e contractors 

having sufficient experience 
in execution of símilar 

works value not less than 
60% of work in a single 

contract within last 3 (three) 
years. 

The bona fide contractors having sufficient experience 
in execution of similar 

works value not less than 
60% of work in a single 

contract within last 3 (three) 
years 

In the event of e-filling, intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website 
http://etender.wb.nic.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate. Necessary cost of tender documents 

The bona fide contractors 
having sufficient experience 

in execution of similar 
works value not less than 
60% of work in a single contract within last 3 (three) 

years 

The bona fide contractors having sufficient experience 
in execution of similar 

work orks value not less than 
60% of work in a single 

contract within last 3 (three) 
years. 

The bona fide contractors having sufficient experience 
in execution of sim similar works value not less than 

60% of work in a single contract within last 3 (three) 
years 

(Signature of Tender Accepting Authority) 

Page 1 



6 

1 

7. No mobilization advance and secured advance will be allowed. 
8. Security Deposit: 

2 

3 

6 

Joint Ventures will not be allowed. 

9. Agencies shall have arrange 

labour shed, laboratory etc. at their own cost and responsibility. 

7 

A prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in a particular job either in the capacity of individual or as 

a partner of a firm. If found to have applied severally in a single job, all his applications will be reiected 

for that job, without assigning any rcason thercof. 

8 

9 

Running payment for work may be made to the executing agency as per availability of fund. The 

executing agency may not get a running payment unless the gross amount of running bill is 30% of the 

tendered amount whichever is less. Provisions in Clause(s) 7, 8 & 9 contained in W.B. Form No.2911(ii) so 

far as they relate to quantum and frequency of payment are to be treated as superseded. 

SI. No. Particulars 

Retention money towards performance Security amounting to 10% (ten percent) of the value of the work 

shall be deducted from the running account bill of the tenderer as per prevailing order. No interest will be 

paid on Security Deposit. 

10 

to 

10. All materials required for the proposed work including cement and steel shall be of specified 
grade and approved brand inconformity with relevant code of practice (latest revision) and manufactured 

accordingly and shall be procured and supplied by the agency at their own cost including all taxes. 
Authenticated evidence for purchase of cement and steel are to be submitted along with challan and test 
certificate. If required by the Engineer-in-Charge, further testing from any Government approved Testing 

Laboratory shall have to be conducted by the agency at their own cost. 

Plant land for erection of 

11. Constructional Labour Welfare CESS @ 1% (one percent) of cost of construction will be deducted from every Bill of 
the selected agency. 12. There shall be no provision of Arbitration. The Clause No. 25 of 2911(ii) is omitted vide Notification No. 558/SPW 

Dated: 13th December, 2011 of the Secretary, P.W. Department. 

Date and Time Schedule: 

13. Bid shall remain valid for a period not less than 120 (one hundred twenty) days from the last date of submission of 
Financial Bid / Sealed Bid. If the bidder withdraws the bid during the validity period of bid, the earnest money 
as deposited will be forfeited forthwith without assigning any reason thereof. 

Date of uploading of N.LT. & other Documents (online Publishing Date) 

Documents download/sell start date (Online) 
Documents download/sell end date (Online) 
Bid submission start date (On line) 

Bid Submission closing (On line) 
Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online) 
Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified Bidder(online) 

[Non-statutory documents] 

Date of uploading the final list of Technically Qualified 
Bidder(online) after disposal of appeals, if any. 

Date for opening of Financial Proposal (Online) 

NIT NO:- WB/RNP-II/JGP/NIT- 1(e)/2024-25 3rd call 

......... 

& Machineries, storing of materials, 

Seal and Signature of the Tenderer. 

J( 

AGHI 

Date & Time 

29.08.2024, at 6.00 PM 

29.08.2024, at 6.00 PM 

07.09.2024, at 6:00 P.M 

30.08.2024, at 6:00 P.M 

07.09.2024, at 6:00 P.M 

10.09.2024, at 1 1:00 A.M 

As per Notice 

As per Notice 

As per Notice 

PRADHAN 

**...........***.**. 

(Signature of Tender Accepting Authority) 

Page 3 



notification will supersede former one in following sequence: 
1) 

1 

2) 

2) 

3) 

3) 

4) 

28. Qualification criteria: 

5) 

1) 

N.I.T. 

The tender inviting and Accepting Authority through a "Tender Evaluation Committe" will determine 

2) 

Special Terms & Conditions 

the eligibility of each bidder. The bidders shall have to meet all the minimum criteria regarding: 

3) 

Technical Bid 
Financial Bid 

29. Escalation of Price on any ground and conseguent cost overrun shal1 not be entertained under any 

circumstances. Rates should be quoted accordingly. 
30. No. price preference and other concession will be allowed. 

Financial Capacity 

Memo NO: 356/JGP 

Technical Capability comprising of personnel & equipment capability Experience / Credential 
The eligibility of a bidder will be ascertained on the basis of the document(s) in support of the minimum 
criteria as mentioned in (a). (b) & (c) above and the declaration executed through prescribed affidavit in 

non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value duly notarized. If any document submitted by a bidder is 
either manufactured or false, in such cases the eligibility of the bidder / tenderer will be rejected at any 
stage without any prejudice 

Copy forward for information to : 
The Sub-Divisional Officer, Raghunathpur 

6) Notice Board. 

The Block Development Officer, Raghunathpur-1l Dev. Block 
The savapati, Raghunathpur-il Panchayat Samity 

4) The Pradhan, AIl Gram Panchayat of Raghunathpur-Il Dev. Block. 
The Secretary, Manbhum Sangbad 

NIT NO:- WB/RNP-II/JGP/NIT- 1(e)/2024-25 3rd call 

Seal and Signature of the Tenderer. 

PRADHAN 

JORADRNRAAGbMALi 
G.P. 

DATED: 29.08.2024 

PRADHAN 

ADNH G.P. 
JORADH RTRCBUR-1 

JORA 

PRAÛHAIN 
RDAN G.P. 

ABGRAMAAPURI 
(Signature of Tender Accepting Authority) 

Page 6 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

